
RESOLUTION TO AMEND EXPENSE APPROPRIATIONS FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 

Cass County Resolution No. 2017-019 
 

 BE IT RESOLVED to make the following county budget expense appropriation adjustments (changes in 

spending authority) for FY2017: 

General Basic: decrease Non-departmental by $13,000 and increase Courthouse by $13,000; 

General Supplemental: decrease Elections by $5,000 and increase Recorder by $5,000; and 

Local Option Sales Tax: Increase maximum transfer from LOST to Rural Services by $33,500. 
 

Resolution adopted this 31st day of May, 2017 

 

 
 

/s/-Gaylord Schelling, Chair        Attest: /s/-Dale Sunderman, Auditor 
 


